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WASHER OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

• Any water remaining in the dispenser at the end of
the cycle is a result of siphoning action and part of
the normal operation.

6. Select the appropriate cycle and settings for the load.
• Turn the Cycle Selector knob in either direction to

select the cycle.  The estimated cycle time will be
displayed.

• Suitable wash and rinse water temperatures, final
spin speed, options and soil level for each cycle will
automatically be displayed.  See the Cycle Selection
Chart for more details.

• To change the settings, press the Temperature, Spin
Speed and Soil Level  buttons.

• To select or delete an option, press Options, then,
while the indicator is blinking, press Select.  The
indicator will l ight when the option has been
selected.  It will no longer be lighted when the option
has been deleted.

     • To provide the best care for your laundry, not every
setting or option is available with every cycle.  If a
setting or option is not available, its indicator will not
light.

• Adjustments to the cycle will be remembered each
time that cycle is selected in the future.  To return to
the factory settings, press Start/Pause and Select at
the same time and hold until a signal sounds.

7. Select Delay Start to delay the beginning of the cycle
for up to 14 hours, if desired.

8. Start the washer.
• Close the door and press Start/Pause.  The washer

will not operate with the door open.  The status lights
will blink, the signal will beep and “dr” will be
displayed as a reminder to close the door.

Before Operating Your Washer
Read your washer Owner’s Guide. It has important safety
and warranty information. It also has many suggestions
for best washing results.

 To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock or
injury to persons, read the IMPORTANT SAFETY
INSTRUCTIONS in your washer Owner’s Guide before
operating this appliance.

Operating Steps
Read and follow “Washing Procedures” in your  Owner’s
Guide. It provides detailed information for preparing the
wash load and choosing control settings to ensure best
washing results.

1. Sort laundry into loads that can be washed together.

2. Prepare items for washing.

3. Pretreat stains and heavy soil.

4.  Add laundry load to the wash drum.

5.  Add laundry products to the dispenser.
• Detergent, bleach and fabric softener will be

dispensed at the proper time in the cycle.
• Open the dispenser drawer add the

recommended amount  of a  high efficiency
detergent to the detergent compartment.

• If desired, add liquid chlorine bleach and liquid
fabric softener to the appropriate compartments.

• Slowly close dispenser drawer.

• As a safety measure, the door will automatically lock
during the entire wash cycle and the Door Lock
indicator will be lighted.

     • To add a forgotten item to the wash drum, press Start/
Pause, open the door, add the item, close the door
and press Start/Pause to resume the cycle.  “PAU”
will be displayed alternately with the estimated cycle
time.

• If the cycle is interrupted during spin, it will take
approximately 2-3 minutes for the door lock to
release.  DO NOT force open the door.

• To stop the washer, press Cancel.

9. A signal will sound when the Signal option is selected.
Remove items from the washer when the cycle ends.

Cycle Selection
Turn the Cycle Selector knob to the desired cycle.  For best
results, follow the fabric care label instructions on items to
be washed.  To change the selection after the cycle has
begun, press Cancel before making another choice.  Just
turning the knob to another selection will not change the
cycle.

Heavy Duty
The Heavy Duty cycle provides 20 minutes of reversing
tumble wash action for heavily soiled sturdy items.  Hot
water is recommended to remove heavy soil and most
stains.  Stain Clean, Extra Rinse and Extended Spin are
available options.

Normal
The  Normal cycle provides 15 minutes of reversing tumble
wash action for normally soiled loads.    Stain Clean, Extra
Rinse and Extended Spin are available options.
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Cycle Selection (Con’t)
Perm Press
The Perm Press cycle provides 10 minutes of reversing
tumble wash action for cottons and blends with a no-iron
finish.  To minimize wrinkling, the Warm Rinse and
Extended Spin option are not available with this cycle.  The
Stain Clean and Extra Rinse options can be selected.

Quick Wash
The Quick  Wash Cycle provides 10 minutes of reversing
tumble wash action for  lightly soiled items that must be
laundered quickly.  To save time, the Extra Rinse and the
Extended Spin option are not available with this cycle.

Delicates
This cycle provides 10 minutes of gentle reversing wash
action for knits and delicates.  To protect  your delicate
items, a hot water wash, Heavy Soil, and the Extended
Spin option are not available.  The Stain Clean and Extra
Rinse options are available.

Hand Wash
Select the Hand Wash cycle for items labeled “Hand
Washable”.  Ten minutes of occasional tumbling are
followed by 2 rinses and a slow final spin.  To protect your
hand washables, a hot water wash, Heavy Soil, the Clean
Stain and Extended Spin options are not available.  The
Extra Rinse option is available.

Spin Only
Use the Spin Only cycle anytime you want to drain water
from the washer and spin out the load or as a follow-up to
a No Spin selection.  Select the spin speed appropriate to
the load.  To add a rinse prior to spin, select the Extra
Rinse option.

Cycle  Settings
Appropriate wash and rinse water temperatures, final spin
speed and soil level settings for each cycle will
automatically be displayed when a cycle is selected. To
change the preset selections, press  Temperature , Spin
Speed and Soil level to scroll to the desired setting.  If a
setting is not appropriate for that cycle, the indicator
will not light up.

  NOTE: Pressing any button during operation of the
              cycle will produce flashing indicator
              lights, beeping and “Err” will be displayed.

To change a setting after the cycle starts, press Start/
Pause before making the adjustment.  Changes made to
the cycle will automatically be remembered each time
that cycle is selected in the future.
Wash / Rinse Water Temperatures
Select a wash water temperature according to fiber
content, colorfastness and soil level.  For best results,
follow the care label instructions and use the hottest water
safe for the fabric.  A cold water rinse saves energy and
reduces wrinkling.

• Hot/Cold  Heavily soiled white/colorfast cotton and
perm press loads.

• Warm/Cold  Normally soiled white/colorfast cotton and
perm press loads.

• Warm/Warm  Washable woolens.
• Cold/Cold  Lightly soiled non-colorfast items, knits,

delicates and hand washables.

Auto Temp
Auto Temp improves washing performance.  Water
temperature can be affected by the water heater setting
and its distance from the washer,  water usage in other
parts of the home and seasonally low ground water
temperatures in some geographic areas.  Because most
detergents work best in wash water at a minimum of 65°
F, select Auto Temp settings for regulated wash and final
rinse water temperatures.

Auto Temp Hot 120° F (Only if water heater
temperature is greater than 120° F.)

Auto Temp Warm 78° F
Auto Temp Cold 65° F
Cold Temperature of cold tap water.
NOTE: Final rinse water temperatures are not regulated.

Spin Speed
Maximum, Fast, Medium and Slow speeds are available
for each cycle.  The final spin speed and or duration vary
from cycle to cycle.
• Increasing spin speed will extract more water and
        decrease drying time.
• Decreasing spin speed will reduce wrinkling.
• Select  Slow spin speed to gently spin items that

should be line dried.
• Use No Spin to omit the final spin at the end of the

cycle.  The load will be very wet.  Remove items from
the wash drum to drip dry or select  Spin Only to remove
excess water at a more convenient time.

Soil Level
Press Soil Level to increase or decrease the wash time.

Water Level
There is no need to select a water level. The washer
automatically adjusts the water level to the type and size of
wash load.

Cycle Options
To select or delete the Extra Rinse, Extended Spin or
Signal Volume, press Options until the blinking light
indicates the desired option.  Then, while it is blinking,
press Select.  The indicator will light when the option has
been selected.  It will no longer be lighted when the option
has been deleted.  To provide the best care for your laundry
items, not every option is available with every cycle.

Stain Clean
Use the Stain Clean option to add a 5-minute soak in the
middle of the wash portion of any cycle except Quick and
Hand Wash.

Extra Rinse
Use this option when additional rinsing is desired to
remove excess dirt and detergent.  It is recommended for
heavily soiled loads or if household members have
sensitive skin. Extra Rinse occurs before the final rinse
when the liquid fabric softner is dispensed.

Extended Spin
Use this option to add several additional minutes to the
final spin at the selected speed. This will improve water
extraction and decrease drying time.

Signal Volume
A signal will sound at the end of the cycle this option is
selected.  The signal has an adjustable volume level or
can be turned off.

Washer Features
Delay Start
Press  Delay Start to select a wash time convenient to your
schedule or during off peak energy hours.  The start of the
cycle can be delayed for up to 14 hours.  The delay time
selected will be displayed as 30, 60 or 90 minutes or 2
through 14 hrs.

      Control Lock
To avoid having someone accidentally start or stop the
washer, press Options and Select at the same time and
hold for 10 seconds until  “LOC” is displayed alternately
with the estimated cycle time.  To unlock the controls,
press Options and Select at the same time and hold 10
seconds until ”LOC” is no longer displayed.

Estimated Cycle Time
The estimated total cycle time will be displayed when the
cycle is selected.  The time may increase if water pressure
is low, oversudsing occurs or the load becomes
unbalanced.  The approximate time remaining will be
displayed during the cycle.

Status Lights
The following will be displayed at the appropriate times
during the cycle:

• Door Lock
• Wash
• Rinse
• Final Spin

Start/Pause
Press Start/Pause to start, pause or restart a cycle.  “PAU”
will be displayed alternately with the estimated time
remaining when the cycle is paused.

Cancel
Press Cancel to stop the cycle.
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CYCLE SELECTION CHART

Estimated Cycle              
Duration **

46 minutes 33 minutes 49 minutes 37 minutes 36 minutes 34 minutes 12 minutes

Temperatures

Auto Temp Hot/Cold   

Auto Temp Warm/Cold * * * * 

Auto Temp Warm/Warm

Auto Temp Cold/Cold * * 

Tap Cold/Cold

Spin Speed

Maximum * * * * 

Fast * 

Medium * 

Slow * 

No Spin

Soil Level

Heavy Soil 

Normal Soil * * * * * * 

Light Soil

Options & Features

Stain Clean   

Extra Rinse

Extended Spin

  Signal * * * * * * * 

Delay Start

  The following chart shows the temperatures, spin speeds, soil levels options and features available for each cycle.

Spin OnlyHandwash

* Factory Settings   Available settings  ** Estimated cycle duration is based on factory settings and does not include water fill times, out-of-balance, oversudsing conditions or spin speed selected.

  Quick Heavy Duty   Normal DelicatesPerm Press

,

5 8 6 5 5

Quick Wash

43 46 30 29 28
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• Para agregar alguna prenda olvidada a la carga de
ropa, presione Inicio/Pausa (Start/Pause), abra la puerta,
coloque la prenda dentro de la lavadora, cierre la puerta
y presione Inicio/Pausa (Start/Pause) para continuar el
ciclo. La leyenda “PAU” se mostrará alternándose con
el tiempo estimado del ciclo de lavado.

• Si el ciclo se interrumpe cuando el tambor de la lavadora
esté girando, a la cerradura  tomará de 2 a 3 minutos
aproximadamente para abrirse. NO fuerce la puerta
para abrir.

• Para parar la lavadora, presione Cancelar (Cancel)

9. Se escuchará  una señal  cuando la opción de Señal
(Signal) se haya seleccionado. Retire las prendas de la
lavadora cuando haya terminado el ciclo de lavado.

Selección del ciclo (Cycle Selection)
Gire la perilla del ciclo al ciclo deseado. Para mejores
resultados, siga las instrucciones de cuidado de las
etiquetas de las prendas que se van a lavar. Para cambiar
el tipo de ciclo después de haber iniciado, presione
Cancelar (Cancel) antes de tomar cualquier otra decisión.
Con solo girar la perilla, no conseguirá cambiar el ciclo.
Trabajo Pesado (Heavy Duty)
El ciclo Trabajo Pesado (Heavy Duty) le da 20 minutos en
el proceso de lavado para prendas muy sucias, invirtiendo
el sentido en que gira el tambor de la lavadora. Se
recomienda agua caliente para  remover manchas muy
sucias. Las Opciones Limpiar Manchas (Stain Clean),
Enjuagado extra (Extra Rinse) y  Proceso Prolongado de
Lavado (Extended Spin) también están disponibles.
Normal
El ciclo “Normal” le da 15 minutos en el proceso de lavado
para prendas con suciedad normal, invirtiendo el sentido
en que gira el tambor de la lavadora. Las Opciones Limpiar
Manchas (Stain Clean), Enjuagado extra (Extra Rinse) y
Proceso Prolongado de Lavado (Extended Spin) también
están disponibles. PN 134850300A (0702)

6. Seleccione al ciclo apropiado e instrucciones para la
carga de ropa.
•   Gire la perilla de ciclo en cualquier dirección
    para escogerel ciclo deseado. El tiempo
     aproximado de lavado será mostrado.
• La adecuada temperatura del agua del lavado y

  enjuagado, velocidad de los giros finales del tambor
  de la lavadora, opciones y nivel de suciedad será
  mostrado automáticamente para cada ciclo. Vea la
  gráfica de selección de ciclo para mayores detalles.

• Para cambiar las indicaciones, presione los
     botones de Temperatura (Temperature), Velocidad de

   los giros (Spin speed) y suciedad (soil).
• Para seleccionar o remover alguna opción, presione

   Options (Opciones), luego, cuando el indicador se
  encienda, presione Seleccionar (Select). El indicador
  se encenderá cuando la opción haya sido
  seleccionada. Dejará de estar encendida hasta que
  la opción sea cancelada.

• Para el mejor cuidado de su ropa, no cualquier
  indicador u opción está disponible en cada ciclo. Si
  un indicador u opción no está disponible, éstos no
  se encenderán.

•   Cualquier ajuste al ciclo de lavado será  recordado
  cada vez que el ciclo sea seleccionado en el futuro.
  Para regresar a los indicadores de fábrica, presione
  al mismo tiempo  Inicio/Pausa (Start/Pause) y

     Seleccionar (Select) y sostenga hasta escuchar una
  señal.

7.  Seleccione Retrasar Inicio (Delay Start) para retrasar el
inicio del ciclo por hasta 14 horas, si lo desea.
8.  Comience a lavar
• Cierre la puerta y presione Inicio/Pausa (Start/Pause).

   La lavadora no operará con la puerta abierta.  Las
   luces de estatus se encenderán, una señal se
   escuchará y la leyenda “dr” será mostrada como
   recordatorio para cerrar la puerta.

Antes de usar su lavadora
Lea su manual de instrucciones (Owner’s Guide). Cuenta
con información de seguridad y garantía como también
sugerencias para los mejores resultados de lavado. Para
reducir el riesgo de incendio, descargas eléctricas o
lesiones, lea el manual de instrucciones de seguridad en
su manual de instrucciones antes de usar este
electrodoméstico.

Instrucciones de uso
Lea y siga los procedimientos de la lavadora (Washing
Procedures) en su manual de instrucciones. Le proveerá
de información detallada para prepara el  lavado de las
cargas de ropa y controles para asegurar los mejores
resultados.

1. Separe la ropa en cargas diferentes que se puedan
lavar juntas.
2. Prepare las prendas para lavar.
3. Limpie previamente las  prendas con manchas muy
sucias
4. Coloque la ropa dentro de la lavadora
5. Coloque los productos de lavado en los contenedores.
•  Detergente, blanqueador y suavizante deben ser

 colocados en el momento indicado del ciclo.
•   Abra el contenedor.
•   Agregue la cantidad adecuada del detergente más

  eficiente                en su respectivo compartimiento.

• Si lo desea, agregue blanqueador y suavizante
    de ropa en su respectivo compartimiento.
• Suavemente cierre el contenedor.
·   Cualquier residuo de agua en este contenedor

  es resultado de la acción de extracción y su
  operación normal.

Instrucciones de Funcionamiento Del Lavadora
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Cycle Selection (Con’t)
Planchado Permanente (Perm Press)
El ciclo Planchado Permanente (Perm Press) le da 10 minutos en el
proceso de lavado para prendas de algodón y mezclas con
acabado de planchado permanente, invirtiendo el sentido en que
gira el tambor de la lavadora. Las Opciones  Limpiar Manchas
(Stain Clean) y Enjuagado Extra (Extra Rinse) pueden ser
seleccionadas.
Lavado Rápido (Quick Wash)
El ciclo  Lavado Rápido (Quick Wash) le da 10 minutos en el
proceso de lavado para prendas con suciedad leve y que requieren
un lavado rápido, invirtiendo el sentido en que gira el tambor de la
lavadora. Para ahorrar tiempo, las Opciones de Enjuagado Extra
(Extra Rinse ) y  Proceso Prolongado de Lavado (Extended Spin)
no están disponibles en este ciclo.
Delicados (Delicates)
Este ciclo le da 10 minutos en un proceso suave de lavado para
prendas delicadas. Para proteger sus prendas delicadas no están
disponibles las opciones de: lavar con agua caliente,  el Nivel de
Suciedad Alta (Heavy Soil) y la Opción de Proceso Prolongado de
Lavado (Extended Spin). Sí están disponibles  las Opciones de
Limpiar manchas (Stain Clean) y Enjuagado extra (Extra Rinse).
Lavado a mano (Hand Wash)
Seleccione el ciclo de lavado Lavado a Mano (Hand Wash) para
prendas con etiquetas que indiquen “Lavado a mano”. Después
de un proceso de lavado de diez minutos, es seguido por 2
procesos de enjuagado y el tambor de la lavadora girando a una
velocidad lenta. Para proteger sus prendas no están disponibles
las opciones de: lavar con agua caliente,  el Nivel de Suciedad
Alta (Heavy Soil) y la Opción de Proceso Prolongado de Lavado
(Extended Spin). Sí está disponible  la Opción de Enjuagado extra
(Extra Rinse).
Girar Unicamente (Spin Only)
Use el ciclo de Spin Only cuando desee drenar el agua de la
lavadora y prolongar el proceso de seguir girando la carga de
ropa o como seguimiento a una indicación de Sin Girar (No Spin).
Seleccione la velocidad de los giros del proceso de lavado
apropiada para la carga de ropa. Para agregar un proceso de
enjuagado antes de girar el tambor de la lavadora,
seleccione la Opción de  Enjuagado Extra (Extra Rinse).

Indicaciones del ciclo (Cycle Settings)
Se mostrará la apropiada temperatura del agua para el proceso
de lavado  y enjuagado, la velocidad de los giros finales del lavado
y el nivel de suciedad para cada ciclo cuando éste haya sido
seleccionado. Para modificar indicaciones previamente
programadas, presione Temperatura (temperature), Velocidad de
los Giros (Spin Speed) o Nivel de Suciedad (Soil level) y seleccione
lo deseado. Si algún indicador no es apropiado para ese ciclo,
éste no se encenderá.

NOTA: Si presiona algún botón durante la operación de un ciclo,
se encenderá la luz del indicador, se escuchará una señal de
error y se mostrará la leyenda “Err”. Para cambiar alguna indicación
después de haber iniciado el ciclo, presione Inicio/Pausa (Start/
Pause) antes de hacer cualquier ajuste o modificación. Los cambios
hechos a un ciclo automáticamente serán recordados cada vez
que el ciclo sea seleccionado en el futuro.

Temperatura del agua para lavar y enjuagar
Seleccione la temperatura del agua de acuerdo a las propiedades
de las telas, pérdida de colorido y nivel de suciedad. Para mejores
resultados, siga las instrucciones de lavado de las etiquetas de
las prendas y use la temperatura del agua de mayor cuidado para
la tela. Enjuagar con agua fría ayuda ahorrar energía y reduce las
arrugas.
• Caliente/ Helado (Hot/Cold) Para cargas con prendas muy
sucias que sean de algodón; color blanco o que no pierdan su
colorido fácilmente, y planchado permanente.
•  Tibio/Frío (Warm/Cold) Para cargas con suciedad normal y
prendas de algodón; color blanco o que no pierdan su colorido
fácilmente, y planchado permanente.
• Tibio/Tibio (Warm/Warm) Prendas de lana que puedan lavarse.
• Frío/Frío (Cold/Cold) Para cargas con prendas levemente
sucias que puedan perder fácilmente su colorido, prendas
delicadas y prendas de lavado a mano.
Auto Temperatura (Auto Temp)
Auto Temp mejora los resultados de lavado. La temperatura del
agua puede afectarse por el indicador del calentador de agua y
su distancia al lugar donde esta la lavadora, el uso de agua en
otras partes de la casa y bajas temperaturas del suelo por
temporadas en ciertas zonas geográficas. Debido a que la mayoría
de los detergentes dan mejores resultados a una temperatura de
65° F, seleccione el indicador Auto Temp para ajustar la temperatura
del agua de lavado y enjuagado.

Auto Temp Caliente (Hot)    120° F (Solo si la temperatura del  agua
                                                del calentador es mayor a 120° F.)

Auto Temp Tibio (Warm)      78° F

Auto Temp Frío (Cold)          65° F
Frío (Cold) Temperatura normal del agua.
NOTA: Las temperaturas del agua finales de la aclaración no se
regulan.
Velocidad de los giros (Spin Speed)
Velocidades Máxima (Maximum), Rápida (Fast), Media (Medium) y
Lenta (Slow) están disponibles para cada ciclo. La velocidad y
duración de los giros finales del proceso de lavado varían de
acuerdo al tipo de ciclo.
• Aumentar la velocidad de los giros del lavado extrae más agua y
disminuye el tiempo de secado.
• Disminuir la velocidad de los giros del lavado reduce las arrugas.
• Seleccione la velocidad lenta para un lavado suave de prendas
que deban ser secadas en línea.
• Use Sin girar (No Spin) para omitir los últimos giros del ciclo. La
carga estará muy mojada. Retire las prendas de la lavadora para
secar o seleccione Girar únicamente (Spin Only) para retirarr el
agua en exceso que tienen las prendas.
Nivel de suciedad (Soil Level)
Presione Soil Level para aumentar o disminuir la duración de lavado.
Nivel de agua (Water Level)
No hay necesidad de seleccionar el nivel de agua. La lavadora
automáticamente ajusta el nivel de agua al tipo y tamaño de carga.

Opciones de Ciclo (Cycle Options)
Para seleccionar o cancelar Enjuagado extra (Extra Rinse), Proceso
Prolongado de Lavado (Extenden Spin) o el volumen de señales,
presione Opciones (Options) hasta que la luz de la opción deseada
se encienda. Luego, cuando se haya

encendido,presione Seleccionar (Select). El indicador se
encenderá cuando se haya seleccionado. No se volverá a
encender cuando la opción haya sido cancelada. Para los mejores
cuidados de sus prendas, no todas las opciones están disponibles
en cada ciclo.
Limpiar Manchas (Stain Clean)
Use la opción  Limpiar Manchas (Stain Clean) para mantener la
ropa remojándose por cinco minutos a la mitad de cualquier ciclo,
excepto los ciclos de Rápido (Quick) y Lavado a Mano (Hand
Wash).
Enjuagado Extra (Extra Rinse)
Use esta opción cuando desee remover un exceso de suciedad y
detergente. Se recomienda para cargas con mucha suciedad o
para personas con piel sensible. Esta opción de Enjuagado Extra
(Extra Rinse) ocurre antes del proceso final de enjuagado cuando
se agrega suavizante.
Proceso Prolongado de Lavado (Extended Spin)
Use esta opción para agregar algunos minutos al proceso de
lavado con la velocidad de giros seleccionada. Esto mejorará la
extracción del agua y disminuir el tiempo de secado.
Volumen de la Señal (Signal Volume)
Se escuchará una señal al final del ciclo que esta opción ha
seleccionado. La señal puede ser ajustada al nivel adecuado o
puede ser apagado.

Características de la lavadora
(Washer Features)

Retrasar el Inicio (Delay Start)
Presione Retracar el Inicio (Delay Start) para seleccionar el tiempo
de lavado conveniente a su horario o durante horas pico de
escasez  de energía. El inicio del ciclo puede ser retrasado hasta
por 14 horas. El tiempo de retraso seleccionado se mostrará en
30, 60 o 90 minutos o de 2 hasta 14 horas.
       Control de la cerradura (Control Lock)
Para evitar que alguien accidentalmente inicie o pare la lavadora,
presione al mismo tiempo Options y Select y sostenga por 10
segundos hasta que sea mostrada la siguiente leyenda “LOC” la
cual estará alternándose con el tiempo estimado del ciclo de lavado.
Para liberar estos controles, presione al mismo tiempo Options y
Select”y sostenga por 10 segundos hasta que deje de mostrarse
la leyenda “LOC”.
Tiempo Estimado del Ciclo (Estimated Cycle Time)
El tiempo estimado del ciclo será mostrado cuando el ciclo sea
seleccionado. El tiempo puede aumentar si la presión del agua es
baja, en caso de exceso de espuma o si la carga de ropa pierde
equilibrio. El tiempo restante estimado se mostrará durante el ciclo
de lavado.
Luces de Estatus (Status Lights)
Se mostrará lo siguiente en el momento apropiado durante el ciclo
de lavado:
• Cerradura de la Puerta (Door Lock)
• Lavar (Wash)
• Enjuagar (Rinse)
• Giros finales (Final Spin)
Inicio/Pausa (Start/Pause)
Presione Start/Pause”para iniciar, interrumpir o reiniciar un ciclo.
Se mostrará la leyenda “PAU” alternándose con el tiempo restante
estimado de lavado cuando el ciclo sea interrumpido.
Cancel
Presione Cancel”para parar el ciclo.
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La duración estimada             
del ciclo **

45 minutos 33 minutos 48 minutos 36 minutos 35 minutos 33 minutos 12 minutos

Temperaturas
Auto Temp Caliente/Frío        

(Hot/Cold)   

Auto Temp Tibio/Frío           
(Warm/Cold) * * * * 

Auto Temp Tibio/Tibio           
(Warm/Warm)

Auto Temp Frío/Frío            
(Cold/Cold) * * 

Temperatura normal Frío/Frío    
(Tap Cold/Cold)

Máxima (Maximum) * * * * 
Rápida (Fast) * 

Media (Medium) * 
Lenta (Slow) * 

Sin girar (No Spin)

Suciedad pesada            
(Heavy Soil) 

Suciedad normal            
(Normal Soil) * * * * * * 

Suciedad leve              
(Light Soil)

Limpiar manchas            
(Stain Clean)

  

Enjuagado extra             
(Extra Rinse)

Proceso prolongado de lavado 
(Extended Spin)

  Señal                    
(Signal) * * * * * * * 

Retrasar el inicio            
(Delay Start)

tiempos del terraplén del agua, desequilibradas o el espuma dejabón excesivo.
* Fábrica que fija para el ciclo  üAjustes disponsibles    ** La duración estimada del ciclo es baja en ajustes de la fábrica y no incluye las correcciones de los 

  Nivel de suciedad (Soil level)

 Velocidad de los giros de lavado (Spin Speed)

  Opciones y características (Options & features)

 AJUSTES DISPONIBLES del CICLO - estas temperaturas, velocidades y opciones están disponibles con los ciclos siguientes. 

Girar únicamente     
(Spin Only)

Lavado de Mano      
(Hand Wash)

Rápido            
(Quick) 

Trabajo pesado      
(Heavy Duty) 

  Normal
 Delicados 
(Delicates)

 Planchado de 
Permanente         
(Perm Press)

Carta de la Referencia de los Ajustes del Lavadora

Lavado Rápido
(Quick Wash)

43 46 30 29 28
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